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Ref: P&A! 018!2018-19 

BHARAT STARS SERVICES PV . LTD. (BANGALORE) 

Rs In Lakhs 
Form F16:Performance Report for th e Tariff Year 2016-17 (ref: Sect io n 1.9 of Appendix 1) 

Actual for the Tari ff Year Fo rec ast as pe r t he Multi , 
under cons ideration Ye ar Tariff Order 

Total Revenue from Regulated Services (1) . 484.00 430.40 
Total Revenue from services other th an Regulated Services (2) 0.11 0.00 
Operating Expenditure (3) 257.78 248.06 
Depredation (4) 19.48 75.61 
Total Expenditure (3) + (4) =(5) 277 .26 323.67 
Regulatory operating Profit (1) + (2) - (S) =(6) 206.85 106.73 
Capital expenditure (7) 0.09 0.00 
Opening RAB (8) 296.84 357.46 
Disposals/ Transfers/Depreciation (9) 19.48 75.61 
Closing RAB (8) + (7) - (9) = (10) 277.45 281.85 
Average RAB (8) + (1O) /2= (11) 287 .14 319.66 
Return on Average RAB(6) / (11) 72% 33% 
Total Volume (Cargo/Fuel t hro ughput/ ATM ) (12) 180569 142433 

Actual yield per uni t (1/12) . 268 .04 302.18 

Certification
 

The above statement is true and correct as per boo ks, records and other info rmati on provided to us for our verification .
 

For Pankaj & Associates
 

Chartered Accountants
 

FRN : 022500N
 

/ . -..-' 
CA. f1ai kaj Jail) 

Prop rietor 

M .No .')0'-948 
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Ref: P&Aj019/2018-19 

BHARAT STARS SERVICES PVT. LTD. (BANGALORE) 

Rs In Lakhs 
Form F16:Pcrformance Report for the Tariff Year 2017·18 (ref : Section 1.9 of Appendix 1) 

Actual for the Tar iff Year IFo recast as per the Multi 

under conside ration Year Tar iff Order 

Total Revenue from Regulated Services (1) 581.64 499.19 
Total Revenue from 'services other than Regulated Services (2) 1.48 0.00 
Operating Expenditure (3) 329.56 271.47 

E~eciation (4) 25.4.1 75.30 
Total Expenditure (3) + (4) ;:: (5) 354.98 346.77 
Regulatory operating Profit (1) + (2) • (5) ;:: '(6) 228.15 152.42 
Capital expendit ure (7) 186.46 0.00 
Opening RAB (8) 277.45 281.85 
Disposals/Transfers/Depreciation (9) 25.41 75.30 
Closing RAB (8) + (7) - (9) ;:: (10) 438.50 206.55 
c..verage RAB (8) + (10) / 2 :::: (11) 357.97 244.20 
Return on Average RAB(6) / (11) 64% 62% 
Total Volume (Cargo/Fuel t hroughput/ ATM) (12) 216998 145282 
~ctual yield per unit (1/12) 268.04 343.60 

:ert if icat ion
 

'he above statement is t rue and correct as per books, records and other information provided t o us for our ver if icat ion,
 

'or Pankaj & Associate s 

J l ar~ efed Account ants 

RN : 022500N 

i\ Ct\h{ " 
A. PJ~\t]. -
roprietor 

1.No.505848 

ated : 23.00.2018 

ace : Delhi 
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BHAr AT ~TARS ~ERV I C ES PVT. LTD. (GANGA ORE) 

_________ _ ___ __-:.:.<;,..:.:._ _ 8.::.: ' 11 Lllkhs 

'arl f f Year 201 8· 19' (r ef ~~~/' ti on 1.9 o f Append iX 1,) , __ .1 
Act ual for th e Tariff Year I f orecast as per h e i'v ult il 

~_--.--=-----------_----_.-----l u n ~e r ~~--: s'derq ion _ Year :r Clr iff Ord Er ~ 
Total Revcll,ue from Regulated Services (1) ." . i ' 139 .38 5~/O . 9 4 
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Annexure-II 

 

M/s Bharat Star Service Private Limited (BSSPL) 

Annual Tariff Proposal (ATP) for the (FY 2019-20) 4th Tariff Year & (FY 

2020-21) 5th Tariff Year. 

 
M/s Bharat Star Service Private Limited, Kempegowda International 

Airport, Bengaluru 
Tariff Card (All Amounts in INR per KL) 

 A B C D E 

 Fueling of 
Aircraft 

Defueling of 
Aircraft 
within 6 
Hours 

Defueling of 
Aircraft 
Beyond 6 
Hours 

Refueling of 
defueled 
product within 
6 Hours 

Refueling of 
defueled 
product 
beyond 6 
Hours 

4th tariff year 
(FY 2019-20) 
From the date 
of issue of 
order  to 
31.03.2020 

300.72 300.72 360.86 330.79 360.86 

5th tariff year 
(FY 2020-21)  
From 
01.04.2020 to 
31.03.2021 

363.34 363.34 436.00 399.67 436.00 

 
Note: 

1. Rates of “Fuelling of Aircraft” in Column ‘A’ above only have been determined 
by AERA. 

2. The other charges of Defueling/Refuelling/refuelling of defueled product 
(within/ beyond 6 hours) as column ‘B’ to ‘E’ above are on proportionate basis 
as per submission of BSSPL.  

 
 
 
 
 




